Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Red Star Macalline Group Corporation Ltd.

紅星美凱龍家居集團股份有限公司

(A sino-foreign joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1528)

INSIDE INFORMATION SUSPENSION OF A SHARE TRADING

This announcement is made by Red Star Macalline Group Corporation Ltd. (the "**Company**") pursuant to the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance and Rule 13.09(2)(a) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

SUSPENSION OF A SHARE TRADING

As the Company has received notice from its controlling shareholder, Red Star Macalline Holding Group Company Limited, regarding its potential transfer of shares, the Company has requested to suspend the trading of A shares of the Company on the Shanghai Stock Exchange from January 9, 2023 in order to ensure fair information disclosure, protect the interest of investors and avoid material movement in the price of A shares.

During the period when trading of A shares is suspended, the Company will comply with its disclosure obligations in respect of the progress of the matter as and when required under the relevant laws and regulations. Investors are advised to pay attention to the relevant announcements and be aware of the investment risks involved. Such announcements will also be published on the websites of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Company.

By order of the Board **Red Star Macalline Group Corporation Ltd. QIU ZHE** Secretary of the Board and Joint Company Secretary

Shanghai, the PRC January 6, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors of the Company are CHE Jianxing, GUO Binghe, CHE Jianfang and JIANG Xiaozhong; the non-executive Directors are CHEN Shuhong, CHEN Zhaohui, JIANG Xiangyu, HU Xiao and YANG Guang; and the independent nonexecutive Directors are QIAN Shizheng, LEE Kwan Hung, Eddie, WANG Xiao, ZHAO Chongyi and QIN Hong.